FORM PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93)		09-19-2002		02	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
					Patent and Trademark Office		
OMI	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commission.	102226	36:	32	d original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank f/k/a Morgan Guaranty Trust Compan Individual(s)	19/6/17 by of New York ssociation mited Partnership	2.	Name and addr Name: DICKE Street Address: ty: Minneapolis Individual(s) Association General Partner Limited Partner Corporation-De	ess of receiving party(ies) EY-john Corporation c/o TSI Incorporated 333 South Seventh Street, Suite 3100 State: MN ZIP: 55402 Eship		
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		desi (De:	☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent numb A. Trademark Application No.(s)	per(s):	B.Trademark Registration No.(s) 923,503; 1,022,564; 1,024,575; 1,029,978; 1,038,741; 1,059,098; 1,076,339; 1,132,135; 1,150,254; 1,284,152; 1,284,153; and 1,385,852				
		Additional numbers at	tache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🔯] No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name: <u>Travis L. Bachman</u> Internal Address: <u>Dorsey & Whitney</u>	LLP	7.	Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) <u>\$315</u>		
	Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South City: Minneapolis State: MN Z	Sixth Street ZIP: 55402-1498	8.	_	to be charged to deposit account		
				(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT US	E T	HIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belithe original document. Travis L. Bachman Name of person Signing	sief, the foregoing infor			rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of September 10, 2002 Date Date otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
OM	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
FC:48 FC:48	02 LMUELLER 00000181 923503 1 40.00 DP 2 275.00 DP	ents to be recorded wi BOX ASSIC Director – U Washingtor	th re SNMI J.S. Pa J. D.C	ENT atent and Trademan . 20231			
and Trac	gathering the data needed, and completing and r	eviewing the sample cover a	sheet.	Send comments rega	arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and e of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0734

DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

Whereas, DICKEY-john Corporation ("DICKEY-john") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York ("Morgan Guaranty") in order to secure repayment of certain amounts owing to Morgan Guaranty (the "Indebtedness").

And Whereas, evidence of Morgan Guaranty's security interest in the Collateral was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "U.S. Trademark Office") and such recordation is located on Reel 0777 at Frame 0433 of the U.S. Trademark Office.

Now Therefore, to all who it may concern be it known that for good consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged by JPMorgan Chase Bank, successor by merger to Morgan Guaranty, JPMorgan Chase Bank hereby releases and discharges all the security interests granted by DICKEY-john in favor of Morgan Guaranty in respect of the Collateral.

Executed at New York, New York, this 3 day of September, 2002.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK

Dy . _______

Stephen/Hess, Vice President

3614REJDOC 8/27/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0735

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration/ Renewal Date	Filing Date
DICKEY-john (special script)	0,923,503	09 November 2001	23 April 1970
Multi-Grain	1,022,564	14 October 1995	25 October 1974
Design – Slanted Three Grain	1,024,575	11 November 1995	5 February 1975
DICKEY-john	1,029,978	13 January 1996	01 May 1975
DICKEY-john	1,038,741	4 May 1996	10 September 1975
Design - DICKEY- john, etc.	1,059,098	15 February 1997	6 July 1976
Design – Slanted Three Grain	1,076,339	1 November 1997	1 September 1976
Motomco	1,132,135	01 April 2000	11 December 1978
Model 919	1,150,254	07 April 2001	14 April 1978
GAC III	1,284,152	03 July 1994	23 June 1983
GAC II	1,284,153	03 July 1994	23 June 1983
InstaLab	1,385,852	11 March 1996	26 July 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0736